Alcohol and Gaming Commission of Ontario

Commission des alcools et des jeux de l'Ontario

90 Sheppard Avenue East

Toronto ON M2N 0A4

t 90, avenue Sheppard Est Bureau 200

Suite 200

Toronto (Ontario) M2N 0A4

Tel./Tél.: 416-326-8700 or/ou 1-800-522-2876 toll free in Ontario/sans frais en Ontario

www.agco.ca



Thoroughbred Official Ruling

Ruling Number 1257648

Licence No.: JKY145300

Date: July 15, 2021

Woodbine Racetrack

IN THE MATTER OF THE HORSE RACING LICENCE ACT, 2015, S.O. 2015, c.38, Sched. 9; AND IN THE MATTER OF Leonardo Salles

TAKE NOTICE that Jockey Leonardo Salles is hereby suspended from July 15, 2021, through December 5, 2021 for careless riding in Race 4 on July 11, 2021 at Woodbine Racetrack. Alcohol and Gaming Commission Rules: 9.14.03, 9.24, 9.25 & 16.13 (c).

By Order of the Racing Officials

CO8A233 - Commission Official (Active) - FENTON PLATTS

COE5254 - Commission Official (Active) - Neil McCoag

COV5715 - Commission Official (Active) - Gunnar Erik Lindberg

Alcohol and Gaming Commission of Ontario

Commission des alcools et des jeux de l'Ontario

90 Sheppard Avenue East

Suite 200

Toronto ON M2N 0A4

90, avenue Sheppard Est

Bureau 200

Toronto (Ontario) M2N 0A4

Tel./Tél.: 416-326-8700 or/ou 1-800-522-2876 toll free in Ontario/sans frais en Ontario

www.agco.ca



Thoroughbred Official Ruling

Ruling Number 1252613

Licence No.: TRN129683

Date: July 11, 2021

Woodbine Racetrack

IN THE MATTER OF THE HORSE RACING LICENCE ACT, 2015, S.O. 2015, c.38, Sched. 9; AND IN THE MATTER OF Ashlee B. Brnjas

Take Notice that the horse Make it Rain (ID #981020023391381) owned by Colebrook Farms and trained by Ashlee BRNJAS, which participated in the first race on July 10, 2021, finishing seventh in the seven horse field, is hereby disqualified for having been deemed to be ineligible for not fulfulling the requirements of TB Rule 6.35 If a horse, other than a first time starter, has not started in 90 days, the horse must have two workouts: one of at least a half-mile and another within 30 days (at least three-eighths (3/8) mile) of the race for which it is entered. Make it Rain provided one published workout on June 27, 2021. Also take notice that Trainer Ashlee Brnjas TRN129683, is hereby issued a monetary penalty in the amount of \$200.00 for entering an ineligible horse as per TB rule 6.28. Alcohol and Gaming Commission rules: 6.28, 6.35 (1), 16.13 (d) and 24.04